TMC1175A
Video A/D Converter
8 bit, 40 Msps
REV. 1.3.3 2/28/02
Features
• 8-Bit resolution
• 40 Msps conversion rate

Operating, Ambient -20 110 °C
Junction 150 °C
Storage -65 150 °C
Lead Soldering 10 seconds 300 °C
Vapor Phase Soldering 1 minute 220 °C
TMC1175A PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
8 REV. 1.3.3 2/28/02
.
Operating Conditions
Parameter Min Nom Max Units
VDDD Digital Power Supply Voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
VDDA Analog Power Supply Voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
AGND Analog Ground (Measured to
DGND)
-0.1 0 0.1 V
fS Conversion Rate TMC1175A-20 20 Msps
TMC1175A-30 30 Msps
TMC1175A-40 40 Msps
tPWH CONV Pulsewidth, HIGH TMC1175A-20 15 ns
TMC1175A-30 13 ns
TMC1175A-40 12 ns
tPWL CONV Pulsewidth, LOW TMC1175A-20 15 ns

or (b) support or sustain life, or (c) whose failure to perform
when properly used in accordance with instructions for use
provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to
result in significant injury to the user.
2. A critical component is any component of a life support
device or system whose failure to perform can be
reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Product Number
Conversion
Rate Temperature Range Screening Package
Package
Marking
TMC1175AM7C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C20
TMC1175AM7C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C30
TMC1175AM7C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C40
TMC1175AR3C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C20
TMC1175AR3C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C30
TMC1175AR3C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C40